I am requested to enter suit

against yeu for bill of groceries, amounting to ($84.68)

eighty-four dollars and sixty-eigM cents. Said bill pur-

chased of J. Downing, of this city.

" O. Bkown, Attorney."

"New Tokk, September 5, 1861.

"SiGNOE Blitz—The enclosed biU of ($206.60) two

hundred six dollars and fifty cents is for furnishing goods,

obtained of G. Smith. If not attended to immediately, I

shall enter suit for the same.

"William Baeee."

" New Toek, April 25, 1863.

" SiGNOE Blptz—Dea/r Sir: I am desired by my client

to proceed against you for $211.16, for Brossels carpets